## **GreenShield Insurance**

# healthassist

### LINK

Monthly rates for residents of

#### **British Columbia**

	AGE	SINGLE	COUPLE	FAMILY
LINK 1	18-44	\$93	\$172	\$242
	45-54	\$115	\$212	\$297
	55-64	\$125	\$229	\$324
	65+	\$108	\$196	\$264
LINK 2	18-44	\$168	\$315	\$455
	45-54	\$188	\$350	\$498
	55-64	\$203	\$373	\$525
	65+	\$164	\$301	\$423
LINK 3	18-44	\$204	\$384	\$568
	45-54	\$226	\$424	\$627
	55-64	\$247	\$470	\$689
	65+	\$216	\$396	\$566
LINK 4	18-44	\$244	\$458	\$670
	45-54	\$286	\$529	\$782
	55-64	\$310	\$587	\$858
	65+	\$266	\$495	\$709

#### **DEFINITIONS**

Single: applies to applicant only.

**Couple:** applies to applicant and spouse/partner **OR** applicant and one dependent child under age 21.

**Family:** applies to applicant and spouse/partner and dependent children under age 21.

#### NOTE

Rates are effective April 1, 2024. Rates and/or benefits are subject to change; GreenShield will provide plan members with thirty (30) days written notice.

Rates are based on age of the primary applicant at the time of application. Rates will increase as an individual's age increases in accordance with published age bands.

Plans provided and underwritten by

#### Green Shield Canada Insurance

™/® Trademarks owned by Green Shield Association and used under license.
© 2025 Green Shield Canada Insurance. All rights reserved.
Green Shield Canada Insurance, 8677 Anchor Drive, PO Box 1606,
Windsor, ON N9A 6W1 1-888-711-1119

